Thermax Limited,

Thermax House, 14 Mumbai - Pune Road, Wakdewadi, Pune - 411 003, India

Regd. Office:

D-13, MIDC Industrial Area, R D Aga Road, Chinchwad, Pune 411019, India **&** +91 20 6605 1200, 6605 1202

www.thermaxglobal.com

PAN AAACT 3910D

CIN L29299PN1980PLC022787



July 27, 2023

To

The Secretary BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai: 400 001

Company Scrip Code: 500411

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051 Company Scrip Code: THERMAX

Sub: Clarification on increase in volume of securities

Ref: NSE/CM/Surveillance/13259 dated July 25, 2023 BSE - L/SURV/ONL/PV/VK/ 2023-2024 /214 dated July 26, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your above referred letter / email for clarification on increase in volume of shares of the Company across the exchanges. Please find enclosed our response to the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **THERMAX LIMITED**,

Janhavi Khele Company Secretary Membership No: A20601

Encl: as above

Thermax Limited,

Thermax House, 14 Mumbai - Pune Road, Wakdewadi, Pune - 411 003, India

Regd. Office:

D-13, MIDC Industrial Area, R D Aga Road, Chinchwad, Pune 411019, India

- **&** +91 20 6605 1200, 6605 1202
- www.thermaxglobal.com

PAN AAACT 3910D

CIN L29299PN1980PLC022787



July 27, 2023

To,
Associate Vice President - Surveillance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051
Company Scrip Code: THERMAX

To, BSE Surveillance BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Company Scrip Code: 500411

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your letter for clarification on increase in volume of shares of the Company across the exchanges.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that there is no information/announcement to be made by the Company which, in our opinion, may have a bearing on the volume/price behavior of the Company's scrip, which is required to be disclosed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

The Company is unaware of any information that may lead to the movement in the volume/price of the shares of the Company.

The Company shall continue to make timely disclosures to the Exchanges under the Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, and the same will be made available on the Company's website for the information of the shareholders.

Request you to kindly take the above clarification on your record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, For **THERMAX LIMITED**

Janhavi Khele Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M.N. A20601